

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.98 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.Mohan N. Dhamal for the applicants

Mr.Deepak R. Salunkhe for the respondents

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATE : 01/03/2012

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the applicants.
2. Rule.
3. Rule on interim relief, returnable after 12 weeks.
4. In the meanwhile, ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c) which reads thus:

“(c) Pending the hearing and final disposal of this C.R.A. the operation, implementation and execution of the impugned Judgment and Decree dated 15/10/2007 passed by Court of Small

Causes, C.R.No.20 in R.A.E. Suit No. 1034/1867 of 1998 and that dated 03/11/2011 passed by Small Causes Appellate Court (C.R.No.5) in Appeal No.671/2007 both be stayed.”

5. The learned counsel for the respondents waives service.

(K.K.TATED, J.)